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Communications

Report

2024-2025 School Year



Projects In Progress
Fall sporting event production

Community communication

Classroom spotlights

Print production system



Completed Projects
In-Service support

Back-To-School communication

Facebook Live event

Weather communications



COMMUNITY OUTREACH 
Summer Parks Series Events 

Successful in reaching new community members 
Back-to-school questions and resources 
Communication data collected 
Refresh for next year 

Upcoming School & Athletic Events 
Information and resource table 
District Spotlight opportunity 

Community Report 
Highlight classroom learning & everyday wins 
Celebrate our dedicated staff 
Spotlight members of our leadership & School Board Members 
Showcase alumni 
Tell the story of Estacada Schools 



OPERATIONSOPERATIONSOPERATIONS
REPORTREPORTREPORT



CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTSCAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTSCAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS
HIGH SCHOOL VARSITY BASEBALL FIELDHIGH SCHOOL VARSITY BASEBALL FIELDHIGH SCHOOL VARSITY BASEBALL FIELD

EXCAVATION/SITE PREPEXCAVATION/SITE PREPEXCAVATION/SITE PREP
4,000 TONS OF ROCK4,000 TONS OF ROCK4,000 TONS OF ROCK
X’ OF CURBINGX’ OF CURBINGX’ OF CURBING
X’ OF IRRIGATIONX’ OF IRRIGATIONX’ OF IRRIGATION

TURF INSTALLATIONTURF INSTALLATIONTURF INSTALLATION

RELOCATION OF BULLPENRELOCATION OF BULLPENRELOCATION OF BULLPEN



CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTSCAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTSCAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS
HIGH SCHOOL VARSITY SOFTBALL FIELDHIGH SCHOOL VARSITY SOFTBALL FIELDHIGH SCHOOL VARSITY SOFTBALL FIELD

EXCAVATION/SITE PREPEXCAVATION/SITE PREPEXCAVATION/SITE PREP

TURF INSTALLATIONTURF INSTALLATIONTURF INSTALLATION

HITTING FACILITYHITTING FACILITYHITTING FACILITY



CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTSCAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTSCAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS
SEISMIC REHABILITATION PROJECT: EHS GYMSEISMIC REHABILITATION PROJECT: EHS GYMSEISMIC REHABILITATION PROJECT: EHS GYM
SCHEMATIC DESIGNSCHEMATIC DESIGNSCHEMATIC DESIGN    

PRICINGPRICINGPRICING

EXPLORATORY DEMO,EXPLORATORY DEMO,EXPLORATORY DEMO,
HAZMAT SURVEY ANDHAZMAT SURVEY ANDHAZMAT SURVEY AND
FIELD INVESTIGATIONSFIELD INVESTIGATIONSFIELD INVESTIGATIONS

NEXT MILESTONE: END OFNEXT MILESTONE: END OFNEXT MILESTONE: END OF
SEPT FOR 60% DESIGN SETSEPT FOR 60% DESIGN SETSEPT FOR 60% DESIGN SET
COMPLETE WITH UPDATEDCOMPLETE WITH UPDATEDCOMPLETE WITH UPDATED
PRICINGPRICINGPRICING



DEEP CREEK LEARNING ACADEMYDEEP CREEK LEARNING ACADEMYDEEP CREEK LEARNING ACADEMY
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTSCAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTSCAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS



FACILITIES/MAINTENANCE, GROUNDS AND CUSTODIALFACILITIES/MAINTENANCE, GROUNDS AND CUSTODIALFACILITIES/MAINTENANCE, GROUNDS AND CUSTODIAL

TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENTTECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENTTECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT
TICKET REQUESTS COMPLETED: 1,046TICKET REQUESTS COMPLETED: 1,046TICKET REQUESTS COMPLETED: 1,046

RESPONSE 98%RESPONSE 98%RESPONSE 98%
RESOLUTION 99%RESOLUTION 99%RESOLUTION 99%

667 DEVICES DECOMMISSIONED667 DEVICES DECOMMISSIONED667 DEVICES DECOMMISSIONED    

DEPARTMENT REPORTS

45

91

18
29%

71%

26%

74%

TEST DATATEST DATA



NUTRITION SERVICES DEPARTMENTNUTRITION SERVICES DEPARTMENTNUTRITION SERVICES DEPARTMENT

2022/2023 SCHOOL YEAR (9/03/2022): 35.20% (277 APPLICATIONS2022/2023 SCHOOL YEAR (9/03/2022): 35.20% (277 APPLICATIONS2022/2023 SCHOOL YEAR (9/03/2022): 35.20% (277 APPLICATIONS
PROCESSED INTERNALLY)PROCESSED INTERNALLY)PROCESSED INTERNALLY)
LAST SCHOOL YEAR (9/03/2023): 46.96% (484 APPLICATIONSLAST SCHOOL YEAR (9/03/2023): 46.96% (484 APPLICATIONSLAST SCHOOL YEAR (9/03/2023): 46.96% (484 APPLICATIONS
PROCESSED INTERNALLY)PROCESSED INTERNALLY)PROCESSED INTERNALLY)
THIS YEAR (9/03/2024): 52.48% (884 APPLICATIONS PROCESSEDTHIS YEAR (9/03/2024): 52.48% (884 APPLICATIONS PROCESSEDTHIS YEAR (9/03/2024): 52.48% (884 APPLICATIONS PROCESSED
INTERNALLY)INTERNALLY)INTERNALLY)

TRANSPORTATIONTRANSPORTATIONTRANSPORTATION    
DEPARTMENTDEPARTMENTDEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT REPORTS



FACILITY USE



FACILITY USE-YOUTH ORGANIZATIONS
ESTACADA YOUTH BASEBALLESTACADA YOUTH BASEBALLESTACADA YOUTH BASEBALL
AND SOFTBALL-FALL BALLAND SOFTBALL-FALL BALLAND SOFTBALL-FALL BALL

130 ATHLETES130 ATHLETES130 ATHLETES

ESTACADA YOUTH FOOTBALLESTACADA YOUTH FOOTBALLESTACADA YOUTH FOOTBALL
162 ATHLETES162 ATHLETES162 ATHLETES

ESTACADA YOUTH SOCCERESTACADA YOUTH SOCCERESTACADA YOUTH SOCCER
369 ATHLETES369 ATHLETES369 ATHLETES

23%



QUESTIONS?



FINANCE UPDATE



GENERAL FUND
AUGUST 30, 2024



GENERAL FUND
AUGUST 30, 2024



CAPITAL PROJECTS
AUGUST 30, 2024  



ENROLLMENT REPORT



ENROLLMENT REPORT
1,999

EXCLUDES PRE-K AND ALTERNATE PROGRAM OPTIONS



SUMMIT LEARNING CHARTER SCHOOL



QUESTIONS?




